02 HB1002 sen floor amend 9
LOST

Senator Brush of the 24th District moved to amend Committee Substitute to H.B. 1002 by
(removing from) State funds for the Department of Education Section 11, relating to State
Fiscal Year 2003, the figure $13,119,653 and by (decreasing) the object classes as listed
below:

Student Improvement Teams line 537 $ (13,119,653)
Total Funds $ (13,119,653)
State Funds $ (13,119,653)

and by (adding to) State funds for the Department of Education Section 11, relating to
State Fiscal Year 2003, the figure $13,193,896 and by (increasing) the object classes as
listed below:

Staff Development line 478 $ 4,000,000
Contracts line 462 1,000,000
Personal Services line 455 2,119,653
Pupil Transportation line 481 3,000,000
Media line 479 3,000,000
Total Funds $ 13,119,653
State Funds $ 13,119,653

(End of Amendment)
Explanation of Amendment:

To eliminate funding for America's Choice ($13,119,653)
To restore $4,000,000 to Staff Development
To restore $1,000,000 to Contracts
To restore $1,155,866 to personal services for the Leadership Academy
* To restore $963,787 to personal services for the Field Service Directors — Had to
balance out of here
To restore $3,000,000 to Pupil Transportation
To restore $3,000,000 to Media materials



